506772693 07/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6819510 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESZTER NAGY	05/19/2021
GABOR NAGY	05/19/2021
VALERIA SZIJARTO	05/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEBINA GMBH
Street Address:	KARL-FARKAS-GASSE 22
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	1030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17333857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REDL-1141		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FEDRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fedrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_inventors_CEBINA#page1.tif source=Assignment inventors CEBINA#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056899 FRAME: 0242** 506772693

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

NAGY, Eszter NAGY, Gabor SZIJARTO, Valeria

(co-)inventors of the invention laid down in the patent applications:

European Patent Application 20177451.0 filed on May 29, 2020,

European Patent Application 20184767.0 filed on July 8, 2020,

European Patent Application 20195740.4 filed on September 11, 2020,

European Patent Application 21171333.4 filed on April 29, 2021,

each entitled:

ANTIVIRAL TREATMENT

(hereinafter the "Assignor(s)",

each (co-)inventor herewith assigns/ confirms to have assigned, all of his/her right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights based on said invention that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications to

CEBINA GmbH Karl-Farkas-Gasse 22 1030 Vienna

(hereinafter, the "Assignee").

The Assignors declare their consent that this assignment be recorded at the respective patent registers and that all of said future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee. The Assignors agree to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with said protective rights without delay on any first request of the Assignee at any time, at the expense of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee herewith accepts the assignment with all rights and obligations.

Page 1 of 2

View 15. Kay 2821 Place, date	ASSIGNEE CEBINA GmbH NAGY, Eszter, CEO
Meur 19. May 2001	ACCUANA
Place, date	NAGY, Eszter
Vienna Ma, 19, 2021 Place, date	NAGY, Gabor
V(<u>mmo_19.05_6021</u>	<u>ြည်နှင့် (Jo</u>
Place, date	SZIJARTO, Valeria